Ť
4.0.7.0.0

RECORDATION PATE	ENTS ON		
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	:e:		
Please record the attached document(s) or the new add	ress(es) below	v.	
Name of conveying party(les)	to(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Thies Technology, Inc. March 17, 20	04	3M innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		Additional name(s) of receiving norty/ion) are about	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s)	is document i	s being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Pat	tent No(s).	
10/337513	6,5	506,397	
Additional Numbers	Attached?	Yes ⊠ No	
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lucy C. Weiss 	1	number of applications tents involved: 2	
Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company			
Phone Number: (651) 733-1189 Fax Number: 651-736-3833		(37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$80.00 nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit account	
Customer Number	8. Paymen	8. Payment Information:	
		Account Number: 13-3723 zed User Name: Lucy C. Weiss	
Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Lucy C. Welss Registration No.: 32,834 Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SPEET, atta	. Wais	2 January 21, 2005	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Thies Technology, Inc.

of: 921 American Pacific Drive, Suite 309 Henderson, Nevada 89014-7900

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, United States of America does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patents(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent(s) and /or Patent Application(s):

U.S. Patent No. 6,506,397, Date of Patent: January 14, 2003

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/337,513, Date of Filing: January 7, 2003

Thies Technology, Inc. does hereby, for good and valuable consideration, effective as of March 1, 2004, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

of: PO Box 33427

St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) including any division, continuation (in whole or in part) reissue or reexamination thereof, and in and to any countries foreign thereto, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR
Subscribed and Sworn:
At A Louis Cunter DIO
At XI. Down County 1/10.
this / Hay of Morch, 2004
THIES TECHNOLOGY, INC.
P T This
By: Lynce VINC
Name: Curt Thies
Ite: Drecident

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

RECORDED: 01/21/2005

A COLUMNIAN

PAUL W. KOPSKY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: Apr. 27, 2007

ASSIGNEE Accepted:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

this 11th day of March, 20

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

By: Name: Gary L. Griswold

Its: President and Chief Intellectual Property
Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

11th a land

DOWN A. K

Notary Public

MOTARY PUBLIC MILLS OF THE PROTERTY PUBLIC MILLS OF THE PROTECTION OF THE PR